504320616 04/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4367298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT RECORDED AT REEL 032744/FRAME 0108		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GREEK HOLDCO (DEBT), LLC	04/13/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHOBANI, LLC	
Street Address:	147 STATE HIGHWAY 320	
City:	NORWICH	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13815	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D718641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE KANN

Address Line 1: 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE

Address Line 2: GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20771-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE KANN
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ChobaniPatentRelease#page1.tif source=ChobaniPatentRelease#page2.tif source=ChobaniPatentRelease#page3.tif

PATENT 504320616 REEL: 042280 FRAME: 0420

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 13, 2017, by Greek Holdco (Debt), LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Chobani, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement, as applicable (each defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Administrative Agent were parties to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 23, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of April 23, 2014 (the "Patent Security Agreement), pursuant to each of which the Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in all of the Patent Licenses and Patents (the "Patent Collateral"), as set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered the Security Agreement, relating to the Patents, which Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 23, 2014, at Reel 032744 and Frame 0108; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the Security Agreement:

- 1. The Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holds of the Secured Obligations, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its mortgage, pledge and hypothecation, and Lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patent Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral.
- 3. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release and reassignment of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 042280 FRAME: 0421

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GREEK HOLDCO (DEBT), LLC, as the

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: David Stiepleman Title: Vice President

Patent Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Registrations

Title	Owner	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
CONTAINER	Chobani, Inc.	29/460882	16-Jul-2013	D718,641	02-DEC-2014	Issued
OVERWRAP						

RECORDED: 04/13/2017

PATENT REEL: 042280 FRAME: 0423